

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 784/2017 & CrI.M.B.1450/2017 (suspension of sentence)
SONU Appellant

Through None

versus

STATE Respondent
Through Dr. M.P. Singh, APP.
ASI Dushiant, P.S. Vikas Puri

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER
% **15.09.2017**

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant.

Relist on 16.10.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2017

ns