

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 784/2017

SONU

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Habibur Rehman, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Dr.M.P.Singh, APP.
ASI Rattan Lal, P.S.Vikas Puri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **16.10.2017**

Crl.M.B.1450/2017 (Suspension of Sentence)

Relist on 17.11.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 16, 2017

k