

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 784/2017 & CrI.M. (BAIL)1450/2017 (Suspension of sentence)

SONU

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Habibur Rahman, Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Dr. M.P. Singh, APP for State.
SI Sachin Yadav, PS Vikaspuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

17.11.2017

Re-notify on 13.12.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2017

NC