



\$~22,23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 784/2017

SONU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kunal Malhotra, Advocate
(DHCLSC) alongwith appellant.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State
with Ms. Yusra, Advocate with SI
Sumit PS Vikaspuri

+ CRL.A. 1148/2017

TARIQ @ ARIF

.....Appellant

Through: counsel for appellant.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State
with Ms. Yusra, Advocate with SI
Sumit PS Vikaspuri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

12.12.2025

1. Learned APP for State has handed over status report and nominal roll of the appellants, which are taken on record.
2. List these appeals for consideration on 17.02.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025/rd