



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 784/2017

SONU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kunal Malhotra and Mr. Lakshay
Godwani, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Sumit, PS – Vikaspuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

17.02.2026

%

1. Both sides are represented.

2. List the matter for final hearing on 13.05.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

kd